Students who transfer during the first (6) semesters, having the opportunity to        participate in three (3) seasons of eligibility of a  
sport, will be subject to a Thirty (30) day non-competition period or half (½) the Maximum Number of Contests, whichever is less, in  
each sport in which they participated during or after their third year of eligibility, during the Three-hundred Sixty-five (365) days  
preceding the transfer. 
19-3.3 Second and Subsequent Transfers 
a. Notwithstanding rule 19-3.2, when a student transfers for a second or subsequent time, the student’s eligibility status - limited, full, or  
ineligible - will be determined according to the eligibility and transfer rules outlined in rules 19 and 20 and;

[...]

Second or subsequent transfers after the Start of Practice Date will be subject to a thirty (30) day non-competition period or half (½)  
the Maximum Number of Contests in that sport, whichever is less.  
c. Students whose second transfer involves a return to the Member School where they established their initial promotion eligibility  
within Three-hundred Sixty-five (365) days from their enrollment date at the previous school will retain full eligibility. 
19-3.4 Transfers Involving Non-Member Schools 
Any time a student’s first transfer involves a Non-Member School, the student’s eligibility stats - limited, full, or ineligible - will be